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UCRS ADVISORY BOARD 
 
 
 
President's Appointments  Term 
 
1. Rachael Nava   Duration of Appointment 

Executive Vice President - Chief Operating Officer  
Office of the Chief Operating Officer 
University of California, Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 
(510) 987-0500 Fax: (510) 987-9209 
Email:  rachael.nava@ucop.edu 

 
2. Cheryl Lloyd 7/1/2022 – 6/30/2026 

Vice President, Systemwide Human Resources 
University of California, Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 
(510) 987-9289 Fax: (510) 587-6476 
Email:  cheryl.lloyd@ucop.edu 
 

3. Chuck Haines (Chair)  2/25/2022 – 6/30/2025 
Vice Chancellor - Chief Financial Officer 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
1317 Cheadle Hall 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106 
(805) 893-8541 

 E-mail:  chaines@ucsb.edu 
 
4. Dorothy Ong 7/1/2023 – 6/30/2027 
 Benefits Manager 
 University of California, Davis 
 1 Shields Avenue 
 Davis, CA 95616 
 530-574-6947 
 E-mail: dorong@ucdavis.edu 
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Ex-Officio  Term 
 
1. Jagdeep Singh Bachher   Duration of Appointment  

Chief Investment Officer, VP Investments 
University of California, Office of the President  
1111 Franklin Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 
(510) 987-0260 Fax: (510) 987-9651 

 E-mail:  Jagdeep.Bachher@ucop.edu 
 
2. Joel Dimsdale      Duration of Appointment 
 Chair, Council of UC Emeriti Associations 
 3270 Terra Granada Dr.  
 Walnut Creek, CA 94595 
 (925) 315-9922 
 E-mail:  joel.dimsdale@gmail.com 

 
3. Sue Abeles Duration of Appointment 

Chair, Council of UC Retiree Associations 
3112 Mountain View Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA  90066 
(310) 930-9308 

 E-mail:  skabeles@yahoo.com  
 
Academic Senate Representatives  Term 
 
1. David Kleinfeld (Vice-Chair) 7/1/2023 – 6/30/2027 

Distinguished Professor, Physics and Neurobiology 
University of California, San Diego 
7202 Urey Hall 
La Jolla, California 92093-0319 
(858) 922-4664 
E-mail:  dkleinfeld@ucsd.edu 
 

2. Zoran Nenadic 7/1/2024 – 6/30/2028 
Professor and William J. Link Chair of Biomedical Engineering 
University of California, Irvine 
3120 Natural Sciences II 
Irvine, California 92697-2715 
(949) 824-1548 
E-mail:  znenadic@uci.edu 
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Elected Representatives, Non-Academic Senate  Term 
 
1. David Yamada   7/1/2023 - 6/30/2027 

Nurse - UCLA 
Ronald Reagan UCLA Medical Center 7CCU 
757 Westwood Plaza 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 
(310) 267-7765 
E-mail:  dyamada@mednet.ucla.edu 
 

2. Ruth S. Zolayvar   7/1/2023 - 6/30/2027 
Pharmacy Technician - UCSD 
AFSCME 3299 
3838 Camino del Rio North, Ste. 104 
San Diego, CA 92108 
(858) 215-0177 

 E-mail:  Rzolayvar@afscme3299.org 
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